OP \$90.00 4060750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455093

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | | |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| CITIZENS BANK, N.A. | FORMERLY RBS CITIZENS, N.A. | 12/15/2017 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS HOLDINGS, INC. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive |
| City: | Beverly Hills |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90210 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS, INC. |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive |
| City: | Beverly Hills |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90210 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | INTERNATIONAL GRANTS ADMINISTRATIONS, INC. |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive |
| City: | Beverly Hills |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90210 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS HOLDINGS II, LLC |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive |
| City: | Beverly Hills |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90210 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | WCT U.S., INC. |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive |
| City: | Beverly Hills |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0010

900432664

| l . | | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90210 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | | |
| Name: | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS RUSSIA, INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive | | | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90210 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | | |
| Name: | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS RUSSIA II, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive | | | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90210 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | |
| Name: | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS RUSSIA, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 401North Maple Drive | | | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90210 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | |
| Name: | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS US, INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive | | | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90210 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | | |
| Name: | IJC CONSULTANTS LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive | | | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90210 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | |
| Name: | WCT DRUG DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS, INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive | | | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90210 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | | |
| | TRADEMARK | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0011

| Name: | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS DRUG DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive | | | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90210 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | | |
| Name: | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS CLINICAL RESEARCH SERVICES, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 401 North Maple Drive | | | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90210 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|------------------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4060750 | WCT RESOURCING SOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: 3619881 | | WCT |
| Registration Number: | 3521264 | WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8165317545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164602400

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brian R. McGinley | | |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /brm/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/19/2017 | | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=WCT Release#page1.tif source=WCT Release#page2.tif source=WCT Release#page3.tif source=WCT Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0012

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of December 15, 2017 ("Effective Date") by CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (formerly known as RBS CITIZENS, N.A.), in its capacity as the administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS HOLDINGS, INC., WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS, INC., INTERNATIONAL GRANTS ADMINISTRATION, INC., WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS HOLDINGS II, LLC, WCT U.S., INC., WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS RUSSIA, INC., WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS RUSSIA, INC., WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS RUSSIA, LLC, WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS US, INC., IJC CONSULTANTS LLC, WCT DRUG DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS, INC., WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS DRUG DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. and WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS CLINICAL RESEARCH SERVICES, LLC (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors", and each individually "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used by not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and the Agent dated April 29, 2011, Grantors granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantors (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and rights in and to Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all extensions, modifications and renewals of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark;

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement by and between Worldwide Clinical Trial Holdings, Inc., the Guarantors party thereto, the Lenders and Issuing Bank party thereto, and the Agent, dated April 29, 2011 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement");

1

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") (i) on May 3, 2011, at Reel 4533, Frame 0027, with a corrective assignment recorded on May 3, 2011, at Reel 4565, Frame 0281, and (ii) on May 3, 2011, at Reel 4533, Frame 0337; and

WHEREAS, given that the Credit Agreement has been terminated and all obligations under the Loan Documents have been paid in full, Grantors have requested a specific release of the security interest granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns any right, title and interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral that it may have to the applicable Grantors.

The Agent shall, at Grantors' sole expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York, without giving effect to the principles thereof relating to conflicts of law.

[signature page follows]

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (formerly known as RBS CITIZENS, N.A.), as Agent

Name: Chery Carangelor
Title: Managing Director

3

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

| Trademark Name | App No. | Reg No. | Status | Country | File Date | Regis- tration Date | Owner |
|--|-----------|---------|------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|---|
| IJC CONSULTANTS | 77/581173 | | Abandoned | United States of America | 29-Sep- 2008 | | IJC Consultants LLC |
| EVIDENCE CLINICAL AND PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH | 77/581190 | 3842202 | Cancelled | United States of America | 29-Sep- 2008 | 31-Aug- 2010 | WCT US, Inc. |
| CSMG CLINICAL STUDIES MANAGEMENT GROUP (AND DESIGN) | 77/561171 | | Abandoned | United States of America | 03-Sep- 2008 | | Worldwide Clinical Trials US, Inc. |
| WCT PHARMA RESOURCING SOLUTIONS | 77/790207 | | Abandoned | United States of America | 27-Jul- 2009 | | Worldwide Clinical Trials US |
| WCT RESOURCING SOLUTIONS | 77/964859 | 4060750 | Registered | United States of America | 22-Mar- 2010 | 22-Nov- 2011 | Worldwide Clinical Trials US ¹ |
| WCT | 77/135153 | 3619881 | Registered | United States of America | 20-Mar- 2007 | 12-May- 2009 | Worldwide Clinical Trials, Inc. |
| WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS (AND DESIGN) | 77/070676 | 3521264 | Registered | United States E of America | 22-Dec- 2006 | 21-Oct- 2008 | Worldwide Clinical Trials, Inc. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0016

¹ Registration with US PTO will not be renewed and will lapse in the normal course.